
BUSSINESS PLAN ON TROPICAL 
FISH POND 

(CATFISH & RED TILAPIA) 

FISH AQUATIC ENTERPRISE 

at 

LOT 888, BATU 11, SG.BURUNG, 
34250, TANJUNG PIANDANG, PERAK 

NAME OF WRITERS: 
NADZIRAH BT ALIAS 2000197737 

ILYANIBT MAHMUD 2000197769 

SITIAISYAH BT IBRAHIM 2000559806 

NORLIZAWATI BT MAT ARIP 2000122400 

NOR JIHAN BT MOHD RANI 2000197744 

DATE OF SUBMISSION: 

2 7 T H SEPTEMBER 2003 



BUSSINESS PLAN ON TROPICAL 
FISH POND 

(CATFISH & RED TILAPIA) 

FISH AQUATIC ENTERPRISE 

at 

LOT 888, BATU 11, SG.BURUNG, 
34250, TANJUNG PIANDANG, PERAK 

NAME OF WRITERS: 
NADZIRAH BT ALIAS 2000197737 

ILYANIBT MAHMUD 2000197769 

SITIAISYAH BT IBRAHIM 2000559806 

NORLIZAWATI BT MAT ARIP 2000122400 

NOR JIHAN BT MOHD RANI 2000197744 

DATE OF SUBMISSION: 

27 T H SEPTEMBER 2003 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 
PREFACE 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

LOGOS' EXPLANATION 

SECTION 1 : INTRODUCTION 

SECTION 2 : PURPOSES 

SECTION 3 : COMPANY BACKGROUND 

SECTION 4 : PARTNERS' BACKGROUND 

SECTION 5 : ADMINISTRATION PLAN 

INTRODUCTION TO THE ORGANIZATION 

ORGANIZATION CHART 

LIST OF ADMINISTRATION PERSONNEL 

SCHEDULE OF TASKS & PERSONNEL 

SCHEDULE OF REMUNERATION 

LIST OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 

OFFICE LAYOUT PLAN 

ADMINISTRATION BUDGET 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7-11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

SECTION 6 : MARKETING PLAN 

PRODUCT OR SERVICE DESCRIPTION 

TARGET MARKET 

MARKET ANALYSIS 

MARKET SIZE 

MAIN COMPETITORS 

MARKET SHARE 

SALES FORECAST 

MARKETING STRATEGY 

LIST OF MARKETING PERSONNEL 

SCHEDULE OF TASK & RESPONSIBILrnES 

20-21 

22 

22 

22 

23-27 

28-30 

31 

32 

34-36 

37 

37 



• MARKETING BUDGET 38 

SECTION 7 : OPERATION PLAN 39 

PROCESS FLOWCHART 

OPERATION TIME 

MATERIALS REQUIREMENT 

SCHEDULE OF REMUNERATION 

MACHINE & EQUIPMENT 

OPERATIONS SPACE LAY OUT PLAN 

LOCATION 

OPERATIONS OVERHEAD 

OPERATIONS BUDGET 

DISEASES 

40-45 

46 

47 

48 

49-51 

52 

53 

53 

54-60 

61-62 

SECTION 8 : FINANCIAL PLAN 63 

• PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION COST SCHEDULE 65 

• DEPARTMENT BUDGET 66-68 

• SOURCES OF FINANCE SCHEDULE 69 

> LOAN AMORTIZATION (REPAYMENT) SCHEDULE 69 

> FIXED ASSET DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE 70-71 

> PROFORMA CASH FLOW STATEMENT 72 

> PROFORMA PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT 73-74 

> PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNT 75-76 

SECTION 9 : CONCLUSION & RECOMMENDATIONS 77 

SECTION 10 : APPENDIXES 



Wish Aquatic 'Enterprise 

PREFACE 

This report is prepared to evaluate the student of Diploma in Tourism 

Management to gain their experienced on their theory part of business plan under the 

subject of Entrepreneurial Study. The entire students in this course have to undergo this 

business plan when they take the subject of Entrepreneurial Study. 

This report is done based on what's the student had learned through lectures and 

also from their original conceptual proposal. A group will consist of five person and each 

group has to do the business proposal and at the end of semester, the group will has to 

present their business proposal to the lecturer and the group has to convince the lecturer 

that their business proposal are applicable to the real world, supported by convincing and 

persuasive business plan. This exercise in entrepreneurial will help students to be aware 

of better ways to conceive and lay out a proposal. 

1 




