BUSSINESS PLAN ON TROPICAL FISH POND (CATFISH & RED TILAPIA)



"FISH AQUATIC ENTERPRISE"

at

LOT 888, BATU 11, SG.BURUNG, 34250, TANJUNG PIANDANG, PERAK

NAME OF WRITERS:

NADZIRAH BT ALIAS 2000197737
ILYANI BT MAHMUD 2000197769
SITI AISYAH BT IBRAHIM 2000559806
NORLIZAWATI BT MAT ARIP 2000122400
NOR JIHAN BT MOHD RANI 2000197744

DATE OF SUBMISSION:

27TH SEPTEMBER 2003

BUSSINESS PLAN ON TROPICAL FISH POND (CATFISH & RED TILAPIA)



"FISH AQUATIC ENTERPRISE"

at

LOT 888, BATU 11, SG.BURUNG, 34250, TANJUNG PIANDANG, PERAK

NAME OF WRITERS:

NADZIRAH BT ALIAS 2000197737
ILYANI BT MAHMUD 2000197769
SITI AISYAH BT IBRAHIM 2000559806
NORLIZAWATI BT MAT ARIP 2000122400
NOR JIHAN BT MOHD RANI 2000197744

DATE OF SUBMISSION:

27TH SEPTEMBER 2003

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PREFACE		1
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		2
LOGOS' EXPLAINATION		3
SECTION 1: INTRODUCTION		4
SECTION 2 : PURPOSES		5
SECTION 3: COMPANY BACKGROUND		6
SECTION 4: PARTNERS' BACKGROUND		7 - 11
SECTION 5 : ADMINISTR	ATION PLAN	
•	INTRODUCTION TO THE ORGANIZATION	12
•	ORGANIZATION CHART	13
•	LIST OF ADMINISTRATION PERSONNEL	14
•	SCHEDULE OF TASKS & PERSONNEL	15
•	SCHEDULE OF REMUNERATION	16
•	LIST OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES	17
•	OFFICE LAYOUT PLAN	18
•	ADMINISTRATION BUDGET	19
SECTION 6: MARKETING PLAN		20-21
•	PRODUCT OR SERVICE DESCRIPTION	22
•	TARGET MARKET	22
•	MARKET ANALYSIS	22
•	MARKET SIZE	23-27
•	MAIN COMPETITORS	28-30
•	MARKET SHARE	31
•	SALES FORECAST	32
•	MARKETING STRATEGY	34-36
•	LIST OF MARKETING PERSONNEL	37
•	SCHEDULE OF TASK & RESPONSIBILITIES	37

•	MARKETING BUDGET	38
SECTION 7: OPERATION PLAN		39
•	PROCESS FLOWCHART	40-45
•	OPERATION TIME	46
•	MATERIALS REQUIREMENT	47
•	SCHEDULE OF REMUNERATION	48
•	MACHINE & EQUIPMENT	49-51
•	OPERATIONS SPACE LAY OUT PLAN	52
•	LOCATION	53
•	OPERATIONS OVERHEAD	53
•	OPERATIONS BUDGET	54-60
•	DISEASES	61-62
SECTION 8 : FINANCIAL PLAN		63
•	PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION COST SCHEDULE	65
•	DEPARTMENT BUDGET	66-68
•	SOURCES OF FINANCE SCHEDULE	69
	> LOAN AMORTIZATION (REPAYMENT) SCHEDULE	69
	FIXED ASSET DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE	70-71
	PROFORMA CASH FLOW STATEMENT	72
	PROFORMA PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT	73-74
	PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNT	75-76
SECTION 9: CONCLUSION & RECOMMENDATIONS		

SECTION 10: APPENDIXES

PREFACE

This report is prepared to evaluate the student of Diploma in Tourism

Management to gain their experienced on their theory part of business plan under the subject of Entrepreneurial Study. The entire students in this course have to undergo this business plan when they take the subject of Entrepreneurial Study.

This report is done based on what's the student had learned through lectures and also from their original conceptual proposal. A group will consist of five person and each group has to do the business proposal and at the end of semester, the group will has to present their business proposal to the lecturer and the group has to convince the lecturer that their business proposal are applicable to the real world, supported by convincing and persuasive business plan. This exercise in entrepreneurial will help students to be aware of better ways to conceive and lay out a proposal.